

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-032PL Version: 1 Name: PL - 4480 Atlantic Avenue

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/19/2016 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 5/5/2016 **Final action:** 5/5/2016

Title: Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE 16-045 and approve a Conditional Use Permit

to allow the sale of beer, wine and distilled spirits for off-site consumption (Type 21 license) at a supermarket ("Smart and Final"), located within an existing retail building at 4480 Atlantic Avenue, in the Commercial Community Automobile-Oriented (CCA) zoning district. (District 8) (Application No.

1602-25)

Sponsors: Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4480 Atlantic Ave staff report.pdf, 2. 4480 Atlantic Avenue Exhibit B.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2016	1	Planning Commission	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE 16-045 and approve a Conditional Use Permit to allow the sale of beer, wine and distilled spirits for off-site consumption (Type 21 license) at a supermarket ("Smart and Final"), located within an existing retail building at 4480 Atlantic Avenue, in the Commercial Community Automobile-Oriented (CCA) zoning district. (District 8) (Application No. 1602-25)

Approve recommendation.